

12 SC 7161/2025 STATE Vs. SUNNY 304/2025 (Swaroop Nagar)

10.03.2026

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Sub. PP for the State.

Accused Sunny produced from JC.

Accused Sunaina and Sudesh are in person on bail.

Sh. Chandrakan Mishra Ld counsel for complainant through VC.

Sh. Vimal Tyagi, Ld counsel for the accused persons.

Ld counsel for the accused seeks sometime for addressing the argument on the charge.

Be put up for arguments on charge on 27.03.2026

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.03.2026