

IA No. 2/2026 in SC 7161/2025
State Vs. Sunny
FIR No. 304/2025
PS Swaroop Nagar

22.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vimal Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO is absent.

No reply is received.

Issue BW against the IO sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one
surety like amount.

Put up for 29.05.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.05.2026